e
g

& ",
¢ %

ADDE&DUM #1TO DRAFT

LEGAL SERVICES AGEEMENT NO. C38137
CONTRACT DATED: July 25, 2008

The City of Portland requires the continued services of the law firm of Hoffian Hart & Wagner,
LLP to work with the City Attorney’s Office in representing former police officer John A Woods in
the matter of SHERRIE CARLSON SANDAU vs. JOHN A. WOODS AND CHRISTOPHER
CASS, in their individual capacities as police officers, for the Portland Police Bureau USDC
#CV’07-632 PK, Risk No. G2006-0231-01RS, as the matter is now scheduled to go to trial.

Legal Service Agreement No. C38137 with Hoffman Hart Wagner, LLP, Contiact #C38137, is
amended as follows:

1. The amount of this contract is increased by $35,000 for a total amount not to exceed
$80,000. :
2. This contract is extended to be in full force and effect through June 30, 2011, unless

otherwise authorized by the Project Manager.

3. All terms and conditions contained in Legal Services Agreement No. 37973 shall
remain in effect.

Signatures:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract
amendment.

The parties agree the City and Counsel may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including
the use of electronic signatures. ’

Hoffman Hart Wagner LLP

BY:

Karen O’Kasey, Attorney

Date:

Business License #413537
Tax ID No. #

-



s
.
g

Contract # C31837 Amendment/Change Order No. 1

Contract Title:

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

BY: Date:
Purchasing Agent

BY: Date:
City Attorney

Approved as to Form:

BY: ' Date:
Office of City Attorney






