
åffi4$ fl$dÌ 

ADDENDUM #2 TO LEGAL SERVICES
 
AGREEMENT NO. C38137
 

DATED: Ju11,25,2008
 ÐRÅFT 
The City requires the services of Hoffman Hart & Wagner LLp (outside legal counsel) toassist in the mattgl of sandau v -lcjty !f porfland et al, usDc No. 07-632 pK, RiskManagement No. G2006-0231-01 ns, uue to a connict oi interest. 

As this matter is going to trial, Ít is necessary to amend the contract to allow forcontinued payment and to extend the terms oi tne agreement so that all work can
continue without interruption. 

Legal Services Agreement No. C38137, dated July 25,200g, is revised as follows: 

1' Amount the agreement is increased by $50,000 to a total not to exceed^of$130,000. 

2. Contract is extended until January 25,2012.
 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and ín full force and effect.
 

HOFFMAN HART & WAGNER LLP SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendmgnt may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which

shall be deemed an original, and which, when tai<en together, shall äonstÍtute one and

the same contract amendment.
 

The parties agree.the City and Confractor may conduct this transaction by electronic
 
means, including the use of electronic signatures.
 

By: Date: 

Name: 

Title: 

Business License l+ 413537 
Tax ID No. 93-1091353 



'ú kild'o $å#å qJ îlT,'.' tJ {"Ð 

Contract No. C38137 AmendmenUChange Order No. 2 

Contract Title: Outside Counsel: Sandau v City 
, 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By Date 
Mayor Sam Adams 

By Date 
Linda Meng, City Attorney 

Approved as to Form: 

By Date 
Office of City the Attorney 


